applications in the case.  

Upon receiving the Mandate of the Supreme Court, Sky Insurance proceeded to the 

Magisterial Court and entered a stipulation with the court for payment of the judgment amount. 

Sky Insurance having made a total of United States Dollars Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 

and Twenty-Three dollars (US$14,423) and the informant, being made aware of the unfolding 

circumstances and the constraints being suffered by Sky Insurance, returned to Liberia where 

she was arrested and turned over to the Brewerville Magisterial Court by the instigation of 

Sky Insurance.